

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 8410/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2016 in DBCRL No. 549/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

JODHRAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With IA 17865/2016 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohant, Adv.

Ms. Suman Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter after two weeks along with SLP (Crl.)
Diary No. 10436 of 2017, in which, the respondent shall be
served before the next date of hearing.(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER